OP \$115,00 19239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milnot Company		08/15/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faribault Foods Illinois, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	3380 Piper Tower	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923909	CHILLI MAN
Registration Number:	1934806	CHILLI MAN
Registration Number:	1887359	2-TIME WORLD CHAMPION
Registration Number:	1750267	2-TIME WORLD CHAMPION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-8402

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: FAEGRE & BENSON LLP
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13269-279570

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan J. Lilyquist

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0384

900002190

Total Attachments: 2

source=FARIBAULT.ASGNMT#page1.tif source=FARIBAULT.ASGNMT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0385

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of August 15, 2003, is entered into by Milnot Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Faribault Foods Illinois, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and has been using the marks and domain names set forth in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the above Marks, together with the goodwill of the business with which such Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, (i) Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to such Marks, including all registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and (ii) Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, to execute and deliver such other documents and instruments and to do such further acts and things as from time to time may be reasonably requested by Assignee to vest, confirm, document and carry out Assignor's assignment of the Marks.

MILNOT COMPAN

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Its: Chief Fisharkial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0386

EXHIBIT A

1. Federal Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	
CHILLI MAN	1,923,909	
CHILLI MAN	1,934,806	
2-TIME WORLD CHAMPION	1,887,359	
2-TIME WORLD CHAMPION	1,750,267	

2. Illinois Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	
CHILLI MAN	27992	
CHILLI TOWN U.S.A.	36729	

3. Domain Name Registrations

Domain Name	Created	<u>Expires</u>
chilliman.com	October 31, 2002	October 23, 2005
chilliman.info	September 15, 2001	October 31, 2003
chiliman.info	September 15, 2001	October 31, 2003
chilliman.biz	October 5, 2001	December 13, 2003
chilliman.us	May 7, 2002	May 6, 2005

M1:1019918.03

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0387